DIVISION MEMORANDUM
No. &4 52016

Boy Scouts of the Philippines
CATANDUANES COUNCIL
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UeplideDivision of Catamdus.ns
REQORDS SECTION
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7™ NATIONAL SCOUT VENTURE CAMP ,
BSP Camp Danao, Malaput, Maasin Cjty, Leyte
September 25-30, 2016

TO ALL: District Commissioners
Principals (Secondary Schools)
District of Schools Coordinators
All Concerned
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1. Pursuant to National Office Memorandum No. 31 s. 2016 dated May 31, 2016 re: 7" National
Scout Venture Camp, Boy Scouts of the Philippines, Catanduanes Council will participate in the
Scout Venture to be held at BSP Camp Danao, Malaput Note, Maasin City, Leyte on September
25-30, 2016 with the theme “GROWTH AND STABILITY”

2. Atotal of FIVE THOUSAND FIVE HUNDRED (PHP5,500) will be borne by each participant in
connection with his/her participation to said activities broken as follows:

I Camp Registration FEE.......ccurenmmmrmrensermennremsmnesessssosssneenns P 500.00

ili. Travel Expenses

Date From
09/23/16 BSP Office 06:00 AM
Tabaco City
09/23-24 Matnog
09/25/16)
09/26/16) Jamboree in Progress
09/27/16) '
09/28/16)
09/29/16)
09/30/16)
10/01/16
V. Food Preparation Group Mess
TOTAL

. Administration and Contingency Feest.........weverreereerreeennnas 300.00

To

San Andres Pier (Jeep)
Tabaco City (Ferry boat)
Terminal Fee

Buss hired (back and forth)
To Camp Site

Pilar (Ferry boat)

Terminal fee

Matnog (Ferry boat)
Terminal Fee
Tabaco (Ferry boat)
Terminal Fee

Cost
30.00
250.00
11.25

2,000.00
250.00
30.00

250.00
30.00
250.00
30.00
1,568.75

P 3,500.00




3. QUALIFICATIONS FOR PARTICIPATION ARE AS FOLLOWS:
A. SCOUTS
-Must be 13 years old or not over 17 years of age
-Must be physically fit as certified by a registered physician
-Must have sufficient camping experience (with camporal, provincial jamboree)
-Must have parent/guardian’s permit
-Must be equipped with camping gears
-Must be duly registered.
B. SCOUTERS .
- Must be duly registered
-Must be currently trained and have served as Unit'Leader at least 2 years
-Must be of good moral character
-Must be equipped with camping gears
4. MODE OF TRANSPORTATION & MANNER OF DEPARTURE
The entire delegation will take the Calixta Ferry boat from San Andres Pier to Tabaco
City port on September 23, 2016 at 8:00 o’clock in the morning.
5. A total deposit fee of FIVE HUNDRED PESOS (P500.00) representing Camp registration fee and

must be paid at Local Council on or before August 28, 2016 to ensure acceptance of application.

Full payment must be remitted to the local couné\l on or September 23, 2016. The reservation

fee must not refundable but transferable.
6. Each participant must bring their own tentage. The council will construct mess hall, camp gate

and related items.
7. The Catanduanes Council, BSP Office will be opened to delegates coming from far places of the

province who intends to stay overnight prior to departure date.
8. Additional information will be issued from time to time as the needed arises.

9. For dissemination a compliance of all concerned.
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L?é;\ V. \ONOSA
01C-Scout Executive

SOCORRO V. DELA ROSA

schools Division Superintendent




